ment, the President of this Commission be and he is hereby authorized and directed to 
enter into a lease with the owner of the Stewart Building, in The City of New York, 
for the occupancy of Rooms Nos. 206, 207, 209, 211, 213, 214, 215 and 216 by the Aque-
duct Ct mmissioner:;. for one ye:;1- from May 1, 1902, ,'t a rental of seven thousand five 
hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum, payable quarterly, at the expiration of each 
quarter. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—Commissioners Ten Eyck. Ryan, Power and Windolph-4. 

By Commissioner Power— 
Resolved, That, pursuant to notice given at the previous stated meeting, the hour

[...]

lect and receive the amount of such assessment 
to charge, collect and receive interest thereon at 
the rate of seven ner centum per annum. to be 
calculated to the date of payment from the date 
when such assessment became a lien as provided 
by section one hundred and fifty-nine of this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides 	* • "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real 
estate affected thereby ten days after its entry in 
the said record." * 

The above assessments are payable to the Col-
lector of Assessments and iirrears at the Bureau 
for the Collection of Assessments, and Arrears of